From: Jennifer Hughes
To: Alekka Fullerton
Subject: Re: Lutak Dock Project

Date: Saturday, December 9, 2023 7:13:02 PM

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the Haines Borough. Do not click on links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Alekka:

I hope you are well. Can you confirm that you received this email and that it will be officially added to the Supporting Documents?

Thank you so much, Jenn

From: Jennifer Hughes < jenn-hughes@hotmail.com>

Sent: Saturday, December 9, 2023 8:11 PM

To: afullerton@haines.ak.us <afullerton@haines.ak.us>; tmorphet@haines.ak.us <tmorphet@haines.ak.us>

Cc: cloomis@haines.ak.us <cloomis@haines.ak.us>; djschnabel@haines.ak.us <djschnabel@haines.ak.us>; gthomas@haines.ak.us <gthomas@haines.ak.us>; kforster@haines.ak.us <kforster@haines.ak.us>; baultmanmoore@haines.ak.us <baultmanmoore@haines.ak.us>; ndawson@haines.ak.us <ndawson@haines.ak.us>

Subject: Lutak Dock Project

Dear Borough Assembly, Mayor, & Clerk:

Good Evening. I am writing regarding the Lutak Dock.

We have until September of 2024 to sign the grant agreement for the Lutak Dock project. We have until 2029 to utilize the grant funds.

What is the rush? Let's pause and reassess.

This letter is my request that the Borough Assembly place a Stop Work Order on the Lutak Dock project.

Here are two (of many) actions that need to be taken before moving forward:

- 1. Conduct an independent audit to inform the public of the total amount of money that has been spent so far on the Lutak Dock project.
- 2. Fully investigate scaled back design options that simply meet the needs of our community.

Let's slow down.
Let's get all the facts and information.
Let's have public hearings.
We are the taxpayers.

Let's involve the community in a decision that impacts us all.

Thank you for your commitment to a measured and equitable process.

In kindness, Jenn Hughes